

NBV/SECTL/204/2018-19 June 16, 2018

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400 051 NSE Symbol : 'NBVENTURES' Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI – 400 001

ScripCode: '513023' / 'NBVENTURE'

Dear Sirs,

- Sub: Capital overhaul of 150MW Power Plant of Company's wholly owned subsidiary Nava Bharat Energy India Limited.
- Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

--000---

This is to inform that Nava Bharat Energy India Limited, Company's wholly owned subsidiary has scheduled the capital overhaul (for turbine and boiler) of its 150MW Power Plant at Paloncha, Telangana, for a period ranging from 45 to 60 days commencing from June 17, 2018 as part of O&M norms, after five years of operations.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LTD.

VSN Raju Company Secretary & Vice President





## NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED

NAVA BHARAT CHAMBERS, RAJ BHAVAN ROAD, HYDERABAD-500082, TELANGANA, INDIA

NBV/SECTL/204/2018-19 June 16, 2018

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400 051 **NSE Symbol : 'NBVENTURES'**  Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI – 400 001

Scrip Code : '513023' / 'NBVENTURE'

Dear Sirs,

- Sub: Capital overhaul of 150MW Power Plant of Company's wholly owned subsidiary Nava Bharat Energy India Limited.
- Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

--000---

This is to inform that Nava Bharat Energy India Limited, Company's wholly owned subsidiary has scheduled the capital overhaul (for turbine and boiler) of its 150MW Power Plant at Paloncha, Telangana, for a period ranging from 45 to 60 days commencing from June 17, 2018 as part of O&M norms, after five years of operations.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully for NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED

Sd/-VSN Raju Company Secretary & Vice President

Telephone :(040) 23403501, 23403540; Fax: (040)23403013 E-Mail : nbvl@nbv.in Website: www.nbventures.com Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549

